

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: The Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge, Free and Accepted Masons of the Minnesota

Jurisdiction has been in continuous existence since August 16, 1894; and

WHEREAS: The members of the said Grand Lodge have rendered valuable service in government and in

their communities; and

WHEREAS: The Prince Hall Grand Lodge has, through its civic contributions, demonstrated its

commitment to useful community work; and

WHEREAS: The Grand Lodge will convene its 94th Annual Convention beginning Sunday, September 18,

1988:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week beginning Sunday, September 18 through Saturday, September 24, 1988 to be

"PRINCE HALL FREE AND ACCEPTED MASONIC WEEK"

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-sixth day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtleth.

STATE OF MUMINESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

SEP 27 1988

Joan Andersea Sime

Socretary of State

#38438

5.4334.75